1
Mechanical Key Switch (Radial) B3F-6
Taped Radial Switches
Automatic mounting possible via general-purpose
radial taped component inserters.
Conform to EIAJ RC 1008A Electronic Component
Taping Dimensions.
The same snap-action contact construction as the
B3F Series for a definite click action.
Available with ground terminals for protection
against static electricity.
Ordering Information
Type Plunger Height x pitch Operating force (OF) Without ground
terminal
With ground terminal
6 x 6 mm
B3F-6000
Flat type 4.3 x 5.0 mm General
purpose
0.98 N (100 gf) B3F-6000 B3F-6100
High-force 1.47 N (150 gf) B3F-6002 B3F-6102
5.0 x 5.0 mm General
purpose
0.98 N (100 gf) B3F-6020 B3F-6120
High-force 1.47 N (150 gf) B3F-6022 B3F-6122
Projected type 7.3 x 5.0 mm General
purpose
0.98 N (100 gf) B3F-6050 B3F-6150
High-force 1.47 N (150 gf) B3F-6052 B3F-6152
Note: The above Switches must be ordered in units of 1,000.
Plunger type Flat Projected
Appearance
4.3 or 5.0